

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11456/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2014
in RSA No. 6251/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RANJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRITPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA 1/2017

Date : 05-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukuand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Ms. Seema Chettri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.
However, we clarify that the petitioner shall be refunded with the
amount of Rs.3 lakhs paid by her to the respondents as earnest
money along with the interest @ 12% per annum from the date of
payment till the date of payment. The payment shall be made within
three months from today.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
BRANCH OFFICER